Ashok Chauhan (DIN: 00253049) as  
Wholetime Director of the Company for a 
further period of 2 years w.e.f.  01.05.2020 
on the following terms and conditions:

1. Remuneration not exceeding 
₹ 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs) per 
annum for First year and ₹ 52,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs) per annum for 
Second year on cost to company basis 
as may be determined between the 
Chairman & Managing Director of the 
Company and Shri Ashok Chauhan.

2. Reimbursement of actual traveling 
and out of pocket expenses incurred in 
the course of the company’s business